
URGENT MAIL SERVICE (UMS) TARIFF 
Effective from 01-08-2023 

 

A. Tariff for Regular/ Walk-in Customer:- 

Type of Service Rate of fee for 

Weight Upto 250 

gm 

Rate of fee for 

Weight Upto 500 

gm 

Rate of fee for 

Additional 500 gm 

UMS Local Rs. 90 Rs. 110 Rs. 45 

UMS City to City Rs. 150 Rs. 230 Rs. 75 

* Tariff is inclusive of GST. 

 

B. Discounted Tariff for Corporate Customer:- 

Monthly Business from Rupees 10,000 to 100,000/- (30% Discount Rates) 

Type of Service Rate of fee for 

Weight Upto 250 

gm 

Rate of fee for 

Weight Upto 500 

gm 

Rate of fee for 

Additional 500 gm 

UMS Local Rs. 63 

(59+4) 

Rs. 77/- 

(73+4) 

Rs. 32/- 

(28+4) 

UMS City to City Rs. 105/- 

(101+4) 

Rs. 161/- 

(157+4) 

Rs. 35/- 

(49+4) 

 This includes Service Charges + Incentive (Rs.4/-) 

Note: The above-mentioned tariff is inclusive of General Sales Tax (GST) 

Monthly Business from Rupees 100,001 to 500,000/- (40% Discount Rates) 

Type of Service Rate of fee for 

Weight Upto 250 

gm 

Rate of fee for 

Weight Upto 500 

gm 

Rate of fee for 

Additional 500 gm 

UMS Local Rs. 54 

(50+4) 

Rs. 66/- 

(64+4) 

Rs. 27/- 

(23+4) 

UMS City to City Rs. 90/- 

(86+4) 

Rs. 138/- 

(134+4) 

Rs. 45/- 

(41+4) 

 This includes Service Charges + Incentive (Rs.4/-) 

Note: The above-mentioned tariff is inclusive of General Sales Tax (GST) 

Monthly Business from Rupees 500,001 to 700,000/- (50% Discount Rates) 

Type of Service Rate of fee for 

Weight Upto 250 

gm 

Rate of fee for 

Weight Upto 500 

gm 

Rate of fee for 

Additional 500 gm 

UMS Local Rs. 45 

(41+4) 

Rs. 55/- 

(51+4) 

Rs. 23/- 

(19+4) 

UMS City to City Rs. 75/- 

(71+4) 

Rs. 115/- 

(111+4) 

Rs. 38/- 

(34+4) 

 This includes Service Charges + Incentive (Rs.4/-) 

Note: The above-mentioned tariff is inclusive of General Sales Tax (GST) 

Monthly Business from Rupees 700,001 to 1,000,000/- (75% Discount Rates) 

Type of Service Rate of fee for 

Weight Upto 250 

gm 

Rate of fee for 

Weight Upto 500 

gm 

Rate of fee for 

Additional 500 gm 

UMS Local Rs. 23 

(19+4) 

Rs. 28/- 

(24+4) 

Rs. 12/- 

(8+4) 

UMS City to City Rs. 38/- 

(34+4) 

Rs. 58/- 

(54+4) 

Rs. 19/- 

(15+4) 

 This includes Service Charges + Incentive (Rs.4/-) 

Note: The above-mentioned tariff is inclusive of General Sales Tax (GST) 



 

URGENT MAIL SERVICE-CASH ON DELIVERY (UMS-COD) 
Effective from 01-08-2023 

 

C. Tariff for Regular/ Walk-in Customer:- 

Type of Service Rate of fee for 

Weight Upto 250 

gm 

Rate of fee for 

Weight Upto 500 

gm 

Rate of fee for 

Additional 500 gm 

UMS Local Rs. 55 Rs. 80 Rs. 18 

UMS City to City Rs. 87 Rs. 122 Rs. 35 

* Tariff is inclusive of GST. 

 

D. Discounted Tariff for Corporate Customer:- 

Type of Service Rate of fee for 

Weight Upto 250 

gm 

Rate of fee for 

Weight Upto 500 

gm 

Rate of fee for 

Additional 500 gm 

UMS Local Rs. 27 Rs. 35 Rs. 10 

UMS City to City Rs. 45 Rs. 62 Rs. 18 

* Tariff is inclusive of GST. 

 

2.  The rate of existing General Sales (GST) applicable is reproduced as under. However, 

all field offices should keep their information updated regarding any change by the Revenue 

Authorities concerned. 

 

Sr. Area/ Province Rate of GST applicable 

1.  Federal Capital Area 16% 

2.  Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 15% 

3.  Punjab 16% 

4.  Sindh 13% 

5.  Balochistan 15% 

 

3.  This supersedes the tariff notified vide this office letter No.EP.1-31/2007(IV) dated 

15.05.2020 and 21.05.2020 in respect of UMS and letter No. EP.24-1/2015 date 08.12.2015 

in respect of UMS-COD. 

 

 


